
From: Lloret, Michael <Michael.Lloret@fpl.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 5:31 PM 
To: Eaton, Kristin; Eldridge, Jodie; Harper, Andre; Sanchez, Athens; Shafer, Sam; 

Pearce, Michael; Hanek, Olga; Hess, Robert; Pallin, Juan; Carrasquillo, 
Alejandro; 'John_wrublik@fws.gov'; 'Ford, Ryan'; Melin, Grant; Eguino, 
Richard; Nurnberger, William; EndangeredSpecies Resource; Pearce, Michael; 
'lindsay_nester@fws.gov'; Carrasquillo, Alejandro; Juergens, Eric 

Cc: 'Sylvia_Gaudio@fws.gov' 
Subject: [External_Sender] DOA Croc 5-13-21 
 
AR# 02393220 
On 5-13-2021 at 1435, a DOA American crocodile was found floating in the south west corner of the 
cooling canal system. It was determined to have died of natural causes and considered to be non-causal 
to plant operations. 
The biometric data is listed below:  
TL: 235.9cm 
SV: 121.3cm 
HL: 36.6cm 
TG: 49.0cm  
Sex: Female 
Chip #: 126926392A 
Scute clips: DR 2, 9, DL 4, S6, 10  
Scute number: 1,246 
GPS coordinates: N25.35787⁰ W080.36717⁰ 
 
AR# 02393220 
 
FWC & USFWS notified at 1709  
 
If you have any questions please contact me 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
Michael Lloret 
FPL – Wildlife Biologist/Crocodile Specialist 
Environmental Services  
Office: (786)243-5382 
Cell: (786)643-2323 
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Sent Date:   5/13/2021 5:31:09 PM  
Received Date:  5/13/2021 5:31:17 PM  
From:    Lloret, Michael 
 
Created By:   Michael.Lloret@fpl.com 
 
Recipients:     
"'Sylvia_Gaudio@fws.gov'" <Sylvia_Gaudio@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eaton, Kristin" <Kristin.Eaton@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eldridge, Jodie" <Jodie.Eldridge@nexteraenergy.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Harper, Andre" <Andre.Harper@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Sanchez, Athens" <Athens.Sanchez@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Shafer, Sam" <Sam.Shafer@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Pearce, Michael" <Michael.Pearce@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Hanek, Olga" <Olga.Hanek@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Hess, Robert" <Robert.Hess@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Pallin, Juan" <Juan.Pallin@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Carrasquillo, Alejandro" <Alejandro.Carrasquillo@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'John_wrublik@fws.gov'" <John_wrublik@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'Ford, Ryan'" <Ryan.Ford@MyFWC.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Melin, Grant" <Grant.Melin@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eguino, Richard" <Richard.Eguino@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Nurnberger, William" <William.Nurnberger@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"EndangeredSpecies Resource" <EndangeredSpecies.Resource@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Pearce, Michael" <Michael.Pearce@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'lindsay_nester@fws.gov'" <lindsay_nester@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Carrasquillo, Alejandro" <Alejandro.Carrasquillo@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Juergens, Eric" <Eric.Juergens@fpl.com>  
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